

DWYER INSTRUMENTS, INC.

102 INDIANA HIGHWAY 212 | P.O. BOX 373 MICHIGAN CITY, IN 46360-1956

DWYER-INST.COM

EU - DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 13

We.

Dwyer Instruments, Inc. 102 Indiana Highway 212 Michigan City, IN 46360 USA +1-219-879-8868

declare under our sole responsibility that our Series ADPS Differential Pressure Switch and EDPS Differential Pressure Switch to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following Directives and harmonized Standards:

Directive 2011/65/EU Restriction of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment

Directive 2014/35/EU Low Voltage Directive (LVD)

EN 60730-2-6:2008 Automatic Electrical Controls – Part 2-6: Particular Requirements for Automatic Electrical Pressure Sensing Controls Including Mechanical Requirements

EN 50581:2012 Technical Documentation for the Assessment of Electrical and Electronic Products with Respect to the Restriction of Hazardous Substances

The authorized representative located within the Community is:

Dwyer Instruments Ltd Unit 16 The Wye Estate, London Road High Wycombe, HP11 1LH-U.K. +44 (0) 1494 461707

On behalf of Dwyer Instruments, Inc.,

Doug McCall Senior Regulatory Engineer

November 22, 2017

Dwyer Instruments, Inc. 102 Indiana Highway 212 Michigan City, IN 46360, USA +1-219-879-8868